MEMORANDUM
FOR

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

Republic of the Philippines

CENTRAL OFFICE

Maniia

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

BAGONG PILIPINAS

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 7, 2024 of ROSELLER A, TOLENTINO, Regional Director
— DPWH Regional Office III, endorsing the request of District Engineer ROSBE S. DIZON — DPWH
Zambales 2™ DEO, for the approval of Modification of the project under the FY 2024 General
Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit;

As per GAA/Original

1

As Modified

Project Description

UACS No. 310111100630000
Project ID: PO0803554LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL QUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- Asset Preservation
Program Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Dralnage along National Roads- Secondary Roads

Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0143 + 960 - K0145 +

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System- Asset Preservation
Program Construction/ Upgrading/ Rehabilitation of
Drainage along Natlonal Roads- Secondary Roads

Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0144 + 200 — K0144 +
340, K0144 + 560 - K0145 + 380

( ' ugallon Rd-

condition which tends to
« Increase in unit cost based on final approved DED and
1280 lineal meters (Structured Wall P

manhole including curb and gutter, si
drain. Additional PCCP (shouider) with 0.23m thk along L/S.

ipe-High Density
dewalk (1.3m width along L/S and

The modification is hereby sought due to the following reasons;

. ange in station limits at Olongapo — Bugalion Rd -
K0144 + 200 — K0144 + 340, K0144 +
be more critical section from the original station
POW consist of Co

380
Type of Work / | Unit Cost | Allocation | Typeof Work / | Unit Cost E"'c'g:tﬂd
Physical Target | (P’000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) (P000)
cw-1 2 Cw-1
Construction of 33.16311 Construction o+ - | * 3‘,"59,“ ,
Drainage Structure 713/ |P68,515.00 | Drainage Structure g yg,/soo.oo
along Road / Lineal along Road / Meters
2066 Lineal Meters Meters 1280 Lineal Meters
CwW-2 -
Off-Carriageway .
Improvement: 23'2/6875 2,486 615.00
Shoulder Paving/ Square chdte |
Construction ol
800 Square meters
EAO £ 2,485.00 EAO P 2,485.00
Total £ 71,000.00 Total £ 71,000.00
Justification:

K0143 + 960 — K0145 + 380 to Olongapo-
560 - K0145 + 380 due to the actual site
s of the project.
nstruction of Drainage

Polyethylene Pipe), 1000mm dia. with

1.5m width R/S) with cross




Olongapo-Bugallon Rd- K0144 + 200 — K0144 + 340, K0144 + 5860 - K0145 + 380
Modification Request for POOB035541LZ
page 2 of 2

Attached are the following supporting documents.
o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program of

Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos, GIS Map, and Detailed Engineering Design

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order. Hence,
the said request is hereby recommended for the Undersecretary’s consideration and approval.

NERIE 0. BUENO, CESO III
Assistark Secretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

RECOMMENDING APPROVAL:

MARIATATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D., CESO I
Undersecretary for Planning and
Public-Private Partnership Service

APPROVED/QISAPPROVED:

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations in NCR,
Regions 111, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, V11, and VIII

3.3 CAVM/NDB
Project 1D: POD8035541Z

Caiine
e B
Website: https://www.dpwh,gov.ph 1

Tel. No(s).: 53043000 / (02) 165-02  socoree




